ASMT-MT00
Moonstone® Tri-Color Power LED Light Source
Data Sheet
Description
The Moonstone® Tri-Color Power LED Light Source is a high
performance energy effi  cient device which can handle
high thermal and high driving current. The exposed pad
design enables excellent heat transfer from the package

3. Metal slug is connected to the anode of Red.
3
Part Numbering System
Color Bin Selection
Number of Flux Bins Starting from Selected x2
Minimum Flux Bin
ASMT-MT00 – 0  x1  x2  x3  x4
Packaging Option
Note:
1. Please refer to Page 6 for selection details.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter AllnGaP InGaN Units
DC Forward Current [1] 350 350 mA
Peak Pulsing Current [2] 1000 1000 mA
Power Dissipation 1050 1400 mW
LED Junction Temperature 125 125 °C
Operating Metal Slug Temperature Range at 350 mA -40 to +105 -40 to +105 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +120 -40 to +120 °C
Soldering Temperature                    Refer to Figure. 10
Note:
1. Derate linearly based on Figure. 7 for InGaN and Figure. 8 for AlInGaP.
2. Pulse condition duty factor = 10 %, Frequency = 1 kHz.
Optical Characteristics at 350 mA (TJ = 25°C)
Part Number Color
Peak Wavelength,
PEAK (nm)
Dominant Wavelength,
D
 [1] (nm)
Viewing Angle,
2½
 [2] (°)
Luminous Effi  ciency
(lm/W)
Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
ASMT-MT00 Red 636 625 120 48
Green 522 527 120 45
Blue 454 460 120 11
Notes:
1. The dominant wavelength, D, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the device.
2. ½ is the off -axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the peak intensity.
Electrical Characteristic at 350 mA (TJ = 25°C)
Dice Type
Forward Voltage,
VF (Volts) at IF = 350mA
Reverse Voltage,
VR
 [1]
Thermal Resistance,
Rj-ms (°C/W) [2]
Min. Typ. Max. Typ.
AllnGaP 1.8 2.4 3.0 Not recommended 23
InGaN 3.2 3.5 4.0 20
Notes:
1.  Not designed for reverse bias operation.
2.  Rj-ms is Thermal Resistance from LED junction to metal slug. All 3 colors are lighted up at once during measurement.
4
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
380 430 480 530 580 630 680 730 780
WAVELENGTH - nm
RE